
 

 

APRIL 

(Working days: 19) 

SR. 

No. 
Date Day Event 

1.  04-04-2023 Tuesday School Reopens for the academic session 2023-24 

2.  07-04-2023 Friday Good Friday (Holiday) 

3.  14-04-2023 Friday Ambedkar Jayanti (Holiday) 

4.  15-04-2023 Saturday Orientation for Pre-Primary, Grade 1 & 2 

5.  22-04-2023 Saturday Eid-al-Fitr (Holiday) 

6.  29-04-2023 Saturday Orientation for Grades 9 and 10 

 

MAY 

(Working days: 12) 

SR. 

No. 
Date Day Event 

1.  06-05-2023 Saturday Investiture Ceremony 

2.  11-05-2023 Monday  Summer Vacations 11-05-2023 to 25-06-2023 

 

 

 

             Mount Carmel School
 Academic Calendar 2023-24  



JUNE 

(Working days: 04) 

SR. 

No. 
Date Day Event 

1.  26-06-2023 Monday  School Reopens  

2.  29-06-2023 Thursday Bakrid/ Eid-al-Adha (Holiday) 

 

 

JULY 

(Working days: 25) 

SR. 

No. 
Date Day Event 

1.  01-07-2023 Saturday English Handwriting (Class Competition) 

2.  05-07-2023 Wednesday Investiture Ceremony 

3.  10-07-2023 Monday 

PERIODICAL TEST-I  

(10-07-2023 to 17-10-2023) 

Grade II-Grade X 

4.  21-07-2023 Friday Spell Bee (ROUND I- Class competition) 

5.  22-07-2023 Saturday PTM/Open Day (Nursery – Grade X) 

6.  29-07-2023 Saturday  Muharram (Holiday) 

 

 

AUGUST 

(Working days: 26) 

SR. 

No. 
Date Day Event 

1.  02-08-2023 Wednesday Class Decoration Analysis 

2.  05-08-2023 Saturday 
Group Song & Group Dance (House 

Competition) 

3.  07-08-2023 Monday 

Beginning of Independence Week 

English poem Recitation (House Competition) 



4.  08-08-2023 Tuesday Stories about Independence heroes  

5.  09-08-2023 Wednesday Hindi Poem Recitation (House Competition) 

6.  10-08-2023 Thursday Independence Quiz 

7.  11-08-2023 Friday Collage making (House Competition)  

8.  14-08-2023 Monday Plantation drive  

9.  15-08-2023 Tuesday Independence Day (Celebration) 

10.  26-08-2023 Saturday Rakhi Making (Class activity) 

11.  30-08-2023 Wednesday Raksha Bandhan (Holiday) 

 

 

SEPTEMBER 

(Working days: 23) 

SR. 

No. 
Date Day Event 

1.  02-09-2023 Saturday Orientation (Grade IX and X) 

2.  05-09-2023 Tuesday Teacher’s Day Celebration 

3.  06-09-2023 Wednesday 
Janmashtami Celebration (Pre-primary, Grade 

1 & 2) 

4.  07-09-2023 Thursday Janmashtami (Holiday) 

5.  14-09-2023 Thursday 

Hindi Poem Recitation (Grade 1 to 5)/ 

Bhashan (Grade 6 to 8)/ Monologue (Grade 9 

& 10) 

(House Competition) 

6.  16-09-2023 Saturday Orientation (Grade I to VIII) 

7.  25-09-2023 Monday Ramdev Jayanti (Holiday) 

8.  28-09-2023 Thursday Milad-un-Nabi (Holiday)  

 

 

 



OCTOBER 

(Working days: 17) 

SR. 

No. 
Date Day Event 

1.  03-10-2023 Tuesday 

TERM-1/HALF-YEARLY EXAM  

(03-10-2023 to 16-10-2023) 

2.  24-10-2023 Tuesday Dussehra (Holiday)  

3.  
21-10-2023 to 

26-10-2023 
Saturday *Educational Tour (Grade IV to IX) 

4.  28-10-2023 Saturday Ramayana (Grade K.G. to III) 

 

• Fee deposit- Qtr III by 10-10-2023 

 

NOVEMBER 

(Working days: 20) 

SR. 

No. 
Date Day Event 

1.  04-11-2023 Saturday 

PTM/ Open Day (Pre-Primary to IX) 

8:30 am to 12:00 noon 

2.  09-11-2023 Thursday 
Rangoli Making (Class Activity) & Diwali 

Celebration/Children's Day Celebration 

3.  
10-11-2023 to 

18-11-2023 
Thursday  Mid-Term Break 

4.  20-11-2023 Monday School reopens after Mid-Term Break 

5.  22-11-2023 Wednesday Spell Bee- Final Round 

6.  27-11-2023 Monday Guru Nanak Jayanti (Holiday) 

 

 

 

 



DECEMBER 

(Working days: 20) 

SR. 

No. 
Date Day Event 

1.  02-12-2023 Saturday 

Master Chef Competition  

(House Competition) 

2.  4-12-2023  Monday 

Pre-Boards Grade X 

[4-12-2023 to 15-12-2023] 

3.  09-12-2023 Saturday 

Storytelling (Grade I to IX) 

Class Activity 

4.  18-12-2023  Monday 

Pre-Board Practical Grade X 

[18-12-2023 to 20-12-2023] 

5.  22-12-2023 Friday Annual Day Celebration 

6.  
23-12-2023 to 

01-01-2024 
Saturday Winter Break 

 

 

JANUARY 

(Working days: 25) 

SR. 

No. 
Date Day Event 

1.  02-01-2024 Tuesday School Reopen after winter break 

2.  04-01-2024 Thursday 

Pre-Boards Grade X 

[04-01-2024 to 10-01-2024] 

3.  08-01-2024 Monday 

PERIODICAL TEST-III (Pre-Primary to 

IX) 

(08-01-2024 to 16-01-2024) 

4.  13-01-2024 Saturday Lohri & Makar Sankranti Celebration  



5.  17-01-2024 Wednesday Guru Govind Singh Jayanti (Holiday) 

6.  22-01-2024 Monday GRADE X Board Practical Exams* 

7.  25-01-2023  Thursday 

Annual Athletic Meet 

[25-01-2024 to 27-01-2023] 

8.  26-01-2024 Friday Republic Day Celebration  

9.  30-01-2024 Tuesday Martyrs Day 

 

• Issue of Grade X admit cards. 

• Fee deposit- Qtr IV by 10-01-2024 

 

FEBRUARY 

(Working days: 25) 

SR. 

No. 
Date Day Event 

1.  03-02-2024 Saturday PTM/ Open Day (Grade K.G. to X) 

2.  26-02-2024 Monday 

Term-II/ Final exams [Pre-Primary to IX] 

{26-02-2024 to 11-03-2024} * 

 

 

MARCH 

(Working days: 13) 

SR. 

No. 
Date Day Event 

1.  08-03-2024 Friday Maha Shivratri (Holiday) 

2.  16-03-2024 Saturday Final Session PTM (Pre-Primary to Grade IX) 

 

*Indicates exams as per the board exam schedule 

• School Reopens- 04-04-2024 (Thursday) 

 


